



First Resource Bank Named to 2016 OTCQX Best 50

Exton, PA – February 17, 2016 – First Resource Bank (OTCQX: FRSB) is pleased to announce it has been named to the 2016 OTCQX® Best 50, a ranking of top performing companies traded on the OTCQX Best Market last year. This marks the second year that First Resource Bank has received this recognition, having ranked on the inaugural OTCQX Best 50 in 2015.

The OTCQX Best 50 is an annual ranking of the top 50 U.S. and international companies traded on the OTCQX market. The ranking is calculated based on an equal weighting of one-year total return and average daily dollar volume growth in the previous calendar year. Companies in the 2016 OTCQX Best 50 were ranked based on their performance in 2015.

President & CEO Glenn B. Marshall stated, "We are very happy to have been included in the 2016 OTCQX Best 50 and to have been included in this prestigious ranking for two consecutive years. We are focused on providing liquidity and strong returns to our investors and this award recognizes our success in those efforts."

For the complete 2016 OTCQX Best 50 ranking, visit http://www.otcmarkets.com/content/doc/2016-OTCQX-Best-50.pdf.

The OTCQX Best Market offers the best informed and most efficient trading for established, investor-focused U.S. and international companies. To qualify for OTCQX, companies must meet high financial standards, demonstrate compliance with U.S. securities laws, be current in their disclosure and be sponsored by a professional third-party advisor. OTCQX companies are distinguished by the excellence of their operations and diligence with which they convey their qualifications.

About First Resource Bank

First Resource Bank is a locally owned and operated Pennsylvania state-chartered bank, serving the banking needs of businesses, professionals and individuals in Chester County, Pennsylvania. The Bank offers a full range of deposit and credit services with a high level of personalized service. First Resource Bank also offers a broad range of traditional financial services and products, competitively priced and delivered in a responsive manner to small businesses, professionals and residents in the local market. For additional information visit our website at www.firstresourcebank.com. Member FDIC.

Media Contact:

Glenn B. Marshall
610-561-6013
GMarshall@firstresourcebank.com

###